PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5110136

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the CONVEYING PARTY DATA TO SPELL OUT NAMES AS APPEARS IN THE ASSIGNMENT previously recorded on Reel 017047 Frame 0391. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GIRISH BHIMRAO CHAFLE	08/12/2005
SUNIL CHANDRA	08/12/2005
NEERAN M. KARNIK	08/12/2005
VIJAY MANN	08/12/2005
MANGALA GOWRI NANDA	08/12/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION	
Street Address:	NEW ORCHARD ROAD
City:	ARMONK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10504

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7584276	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:	(408)463-4104	
Email:	lddrev@us.ibm.com	
Correspondent Name:	FREDERICK W. GIBB, III	
Address Line 1:	2568-A RIVA ROAD	
Address Line 2:	MCGINN & GIBB, PLLC SUITE 304	
Address Line 4:	ANNAPOLIS, MARYLAND 21401	
	T	

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IN920050010US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALICIA BROOKS
SIGNATURE:	/Alicia Brooks/
DATE SIGNED:	08/24/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=IN920050010US1 Original Recordation Form Cover Sheet and Assignment#page1.tif source=IN920050010US1 Original Recordation Form Cover Sheet and Assignment#page2.tif source=IN920050010US1 Original Recordation Form Cover Sheet and Assignment#page3.tif source=IN920050010US1 Original Recordation Form Cover Sheet and Assignment#page4.tif

· · ·	• • •	1	Docket N	o.: IN920050010U	S1
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	10-06	-2005	ET	U.S. DEPARTMEN	
0MB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03				Patent an	d Trademark Of
Tab settings 🔶 🔶 💙	10300		▼	▼	▼
To the Director of the United				ginal documents or co	opy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)1) Girish B. Chafle5) M2) Sunil Chandra	i Iangala G. Nanda		nd address of rece	eiving party(ies): ss Machines Corpor	ration
3) Neeran M. Karnik 4) Vijay Mann	9-27-25	-	New Orchard Roa	····	s. PT 273
Additional names(s) of conveying part	/(ies) 🗌 Yes 🛛 No				280 230
3. Nature of conveyance:					11/
🛛 Assignment					
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: Armo	o <u>nk</u> S	tate/Prov.: <u>NY</u>	
Other		_ Country: <u>I</u>	USA	ZIP: 10504	
Execution Date: <u>August 12, 200</u>	95	_ Additional na	me(s) & address(es)	□ Yes	🖾 No
5. Name and address of party to	Additional number		es 🛛 No	ns and patents invo	
concerning document should	be mailed:				
Name: Frederick W. Gibb, II	I	7. Total fee	e (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	•
Registration No. 37,629				s or insufficiency st	nould be
Address: <u>Gibb I.P. Law Firm</u>	, LLC	crec	lited or debited to	deposit account	
2568-A Riva Road, Suite 304		🛛 Auth	norized to be charg	ged to deposit acco	ount
		8. Deposit	account number:		
City: Annapolis	State/Prov.: _MD	_ 09-0441			
Country: USA	ZIP: 21401	(Attach	duplicate copy of this p	bage if paying by deposit	it account)
	DO NO	T USE THIS SPA	CE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge of the original document.	and belief, the foregoing infor	mation is true a	and correct and an		
Frederick W. Gibb,	m Mel	UM 11 .	This	9-27.	-05
Name of Person Sign	ing	Signatur	e	Date	_
	Total number of pages including co				
04/2005 ECOOPER 00000099 090441 FC:8021 40.00 DA	11236273 Director of the United Stat	ent Recordation Serv	vices mark Office		
			₽ ₽ ₽₽₽ ₽£:0076	29471FENF 29471FFR9NMEE: (22 40

IBM Docket No IN920050010US1

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/We,

	of C-4/24, Safdarjung Development Area, New Delhi 110016, India
	SUNIL CHANDRA
	of G37, Gaurav Apartment, DDA Flats, Saket, New Delhi 110017, India
	NEERAN M KARNIK
	of D-287 (2nd Floor), Sarvodaya Enclave, New Delhi 110017, India
	VIJAY MANN
	of P2A 068, Princeton Estate, DLF City Phase 5, Gurgaon – 122 002, Haryana, India
	MANGALA GOWRI NANDA
-	of D1/23 Vasant Vihar, New Delhi 110057, India

have invented certain improvements in:

ADAPTIVE ORCHESTRATION OF COMPOSITE SERVICES

and executed a United States patent application therefor on even date

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM) desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/We the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I/We request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

[I:\IBM\IN920050010US1]assignment.form.doc:nyr

Signed and sealed		
Inventor's Signature:	GIRISH BHIMRAO CHAFLE	
Date:		

Signed and sealed		
Inventor's Signature:	SUNIL CHANDRA	
Date:		

Signed and sealed	
Inventor's Signature:	MERAN M KARNIK
Date: AUGUST 12 2	005

Signed and sealed	
Inventor's Signature:	
Date:	

Signed and sealed	
Inventor's Signature:	MANGALA GOWRI NANDA
Date:	

1

[I:\IBM\IN920050010US1]assignment.form.doc:nyr

Signed and sealed		
Inventor's Signature:	G.Bhafle GIRISH BHIMRAO CHAFLE	
Date: August 12	, 2005	

Signed and sealed	29 -	
Inventor's Signature:	SUNIL CHANDRA	
Date: August 12,	2005	

Signed and sealed	
Inventor's Signature:	
Date:	

Signed and	sealed	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Inventor's S	Signature:	VIJAY MANN
Date:	AUGUST	12, 2005

Signed and sealed		
Inventor's Signature:	MANGALA GOWRI NANDA	
Date: August 12, 200	۶ <i>۶</i>	

[I:\IBM\IN920050010US1]assignment.form.doc:nyr



RECORDED: 08924726985